
 1 

PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY 

(A Central University) 

DEPARTMENT OF OCEAN STUDIES AND MARINE BIOLOGY 
               Brookshabad Campus, Chakkargaon Post, Port Blair – 744 112, Andamans 

 

QUOTATION NOTICE 

Ref: DOSMB/PU/PLAN/2016-17/09,  

Dt: 22/08/2016 

Sealed quotations are invited from firms/dealers/traders for supply of 12 nos. of portable 

R. O. Water Purifiers - Wall mountable machine with all required accessories with a 

production capacity of 150 Ltr/hr with 150 liter storage tank with dispenser to the 

Pondicherry University, Brookshabad Campus, to be installed in the Hostels 

(Gents/Ladies) and the Department Buildings in its campus at Brookshabad. The 

quotations must clearly specify the recovery and rejection ratio of water by the machine. 

Power supply of 220V/50Hz, Auto flush system, cost and longetivity of membranes. The 

quotations along with EMD of Rs. 1000/- (Rupees One Thousand only) drawn in favour 

of The Finance Officer, Pondicherry University, payable at Pondicherry, should be sent 

to The Head, Department of Ocean Studies and Marine Biology, Pondicherry University, 

Brooksahbad Campus, P. O. Chakkargaon, Port Blair – 744 112 or dropped in the Tender 

Box placed in the Department, latest by 03.00 PM on 12/09/2016. Tenders thus received 

shall be opened on the same day i.e. on 12/09/2016 at 03.30 PM in the presence of the 

Tenderers if any and members of the Purchase Committee of the department. The terms 

& conditions of the tender can be downloaded from the University Website: 

www.pondiuni.edu.in or obtained from the Office of the HOD, Department of Ocean 

Studies and Marine Biology, Pondicherry University, Brookshabad, Port Blair. The Head, 

Department of Ocean Studies and Marine Biology, Pondicherry University reserves the 

right to accept or reject any or all the Quotations without assigning any reasons thereof. 

                                                                             The Head of the Department, 

                                                        Ocean Studies and Marine Biology,  

                                                                     Pondicherry University,                                            

                                                                                   Brookshabad, Chakkargaon Post 

                                                                Port Blair – 744 112. 

                                              03192-262300/317 

 

Terms & Conditions  

 

1. The quotation should be sealed and super scribed as “Tender for purchase of R. O. 

Water Purifiers”. 

2. Rates must be valid for one year. 

3. The rates should be quoted inclusive of all taxes, packing, forwarding etc. 

4. The rate quoted shall on FOR destination basis at our premises at Pondicherry 

University, Brookshabad, Port Blair. 

5. Any tender submitted without EMD will not be accepted. 

6. The tender is not transferable. 

7. The offers received through telex/tele-fax/e-mail will not be accepted by the 

University under any circumstances. 

http://www.pondiuni.edu.in/


 2 

8. The University shall not be responsible for any delay/loss or non-receipt of 

tenders by post/courier service. 

9. No unsolicited correspondence shall be entertained after the submission of the 

offer. 

10. Quoting merely the lowest price does not confer any right on any bidder for award 

of supply order. The University’s Purchase Committee, reserves the right to select 

any bid on the ground of quality, brand reputation, offer of additional/special 

features, compatibility etc. 

11. The Head, Department of Ocean Studies and Marine Biology, Pondicherry 

University, Brookshabad, also reserves the right to reject any bids with 

unbranded/substandard brand/uncertified brands of products even if they found to 

be lowest. 

12. Delivery is to be made within 10 days from the date of supply order during the 

working days on office hours. 

13. The price approved should be maintained without any change during the contract 

period of ONE year. 

14. Firms accepting the terms and conditions of the University may submit their quote 

in sealed cover super scribing “Tender for portable R. O. Water Purifiers” as per 

the details given above, so as to reach the undersigned on or before 13/09/2016, 

03.00 P. M.  at Pondicherry University, Brookshabad, Port Blair and the same will 

be opened on the same day at 03.30 P. M. in the presence of available tenderers. 

15. The firm should have been in existence in the relevant field at least for 03 years. 

16. Warranty period may be mentioned (One Year/Two Years/Three Years) in the 

tender. 

17. During the warranty period / AMC period the service engineer should maintain 

the water purifiers regularly. 

18. Payment will be made as per the University norms. 

 

 

   

 


